63
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL _______________________________ 2 MARCH 2004
EC2004-113
DENTURISTS ACT
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
DESIGNATION
 Pursuant to clause 1(f) of the Denturists Act Stats. P.E.I. 2003, 1st Session,
c. 2. Council designated the Minister of Health and Social Services to be

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL _______________________________ 2 MARCH 2004
SCHEDULE B
USE AND INTERPRETATION OF THE NUMBERING SYSTEM
OF THE CANADIAN ELECTRICAL CODE, PART I
The following is quoted from the Code:
The Code is divided into numbered sections, each covering some main
division of the work.  The sections are divided into numbered rules with
captions for easy reference.
(a) Numbering System - even numbers have been used throughout
to identify sections and rules. Rule numbers consist of the section
number separated by a hyphen from the 3 or 4-digit figure. The
intention in general is that odd numbers may be used for new rules
required by interim revisions. Due to the introduction of some new
rules and the deletion of some existing rules during revision of each
edition, the rule numbers for any particular requirement are not
always the same in successive editions;
(b) Subdivision of Rules - Rules are subdivided in the manner
illustrated by Rules 8-204 and 8-206 and the subdivisions are
identified as follows:
00-000   Rule
   (1)   Subrule
      Paragraph  (a)
       Subparagraph   (i)
          Clause  (A)
(c) REFERENCE TO OTHER RULES, ETC. Where reference is
made to two or more rules, the first and last rules mentioned are
included in the reference. References within a subrule to other
subrules mean the subrules of that rule. References to a subrule of
another rule are, for convenience, expressed by the rule number
followed by the subrule number in parentheses (eg, “Rule 10-
200(3)” and “Subrule (3) of Rule 10-200”).
EXPLANATORY NOTES
SECTION 1 is the definition section.
SECTION 2 adopts the Nineteenth Edition of the Code as the latest
authorized edition of the Code.
SECTION 3 revokes the current regulations.
SECTION 4 provides for the commencement of these regulations.
SCHEDULE A adds amendments to the Code.
SCHEDULE B is the interpretation of the Code’s numbering system.
EC2004-116
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT
Pursuant to section 25 of the Environmental Protection Act R.S.P.E.I.
1988, Cap. E-9, Council made the following regulations:
1. Subsection 17.1(2) of the Environmental Protection Act Sewage
Disposal Systems Regulations (EC403/03) is revoked and the
following substituted:
70
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL _______________________________ 2 MARCH 2004
(2) A person may perform a site suitability assessment without a site
assessor’s license if the person is
(a) an engineer, as defined under the Engineering Profession Act; or
(b) an environment officer.
2. These regulations come into force on March 13, 2004.
EXPLANATORY NOTES
The regulations provide that engineers, as defined under the Engineering
Profession Act, are exempt from the need to obtain a site assessor’s
license before performing a site suitability assessment. The amendment
exempts environment officers appointed under the Environmental
Protection Act.
EC2004-117
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACT
SPECIAL WARRANT
(SUPPLEMENTARY EXPENDITURE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003/2004)
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
 Pursuant to subsection 37(1) of the Financial Administration Act R.S.P.E.I.